021083-TX

ORIGINAL

ShawPittman LLP

A Limited Liability Partnership Including Professional Corporations

Susan M. Hafeli (202) 454-7034 susan.hafeli@shawpittman.com

October 21, 2002

2.50-P \$0-I 10/21/02 7MC

Via Federal Express

Ms. Blanca Bayo TXOYT Commission Clerk Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, FL 32399

DEPOSIT

D265

OCT 23 2302

Re: Docket No. 021052-TI

Notice of Transfer of Customer Base and

Request of A.R.C. Networks, Inc. d/b/a InfoHighway

for Waiver of Commission Rule 25-4.118

Dear Ms. Bayo:

Transmitted herewith on behalf of our client A.R.C. Networks, Inc. d/b/a InfoHighway ("InfoHighway") are two checks, each in the amount of \$3.00 and payable to the Florida Public Service Commission. These checks are in payment of interest and penalties associated with the late filing of InfoHighway's 2001 Regulatory Assessment Fees ("RAFs").

Because InfoHighway is certificated to provide both interexchange and alternative local exchange service, it has been assigned two company codes (TI520 and TX047). We have been informed that the accounts associated with these company codes each show an outstanding balance of \$3.00, attributable to a \$2.50 late-filing penalty and \$0.50 in interest. We therefore request that these checks be allocated to InfoHighway's interexchange account, TI520, and its local exchange account, TX047, in full payment of these outstanding amounts.

In addition, it has come to our attention that the fictitious name "InfoHighway" was added only to the Company's interexchange identification. We therefore respectfully request that the Commission revise its records for Company Code TX047 to reflect A.R.C. Networks' use of the fictitious name "InfoHighway" in its provision of local exchange services. A copy of the Company's May 29, 2001 fictitious name registration with the Florida Secretary of State is attached for the Commission's convenience.

Washington, DC

PSC-COMMISSION CLERK

AUS. CAF CHP COM CTR ECR GCL OPC MMS SEC OTH

ShawPittman LLP

October 21, 2002 Page 2

Please date-stamp the receipt copy of this filing and return it in the enclosed self-addressed, stamped envelope. Please direct all questions and correspondence regarding this filing to the undersigned.

Sincerely,

Susan M. Hafeli

Counsel for A.R.C. Networks, Inc. d/b/a

Susar M. Cydi

InfoHighway

Enclosures

cc: Ms. Nancy Pruitt, Florida Public Service Commission

FILED May 09, 2001 8:00 at Secretary of State

APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION OF FICTITIOUS NAME 10.2. Note: Acknowledgements/certificates will be sent to the address in Section 1 only.

Li(we), the undersigned, being the sole (all the), party (ies) covining interest in the above fictitious name certify that the information indicated on this form true and accurate. In accordance with Section 865.09, F.S., I (we) further certify that the fictitious name shown in Section 1 of this form has been advertised at least once in a newspaper as defined in chapter 50, Florida Statutes, in the county where the applicant's principal place of business is located. I (we) understand that the signature(s) below shall have the same legal effect as if made under oath. (At Least One Signature Required) Signature of Owner Date Signature of Owner Date	Section 1	
Melling Address Islandia, NY 11788-5260 City State Zip Code 3. Florid Count of principal place of business:	Fictitious Name to be Registered	
Melling Address Islandia, NY 11788-5260 City State Zip Code 3. Florid Count of principal place of business:	1770 Motor Parkway	
Islandia, NY 11788-5260 Site Zip Code	l 2 ,	\
Section 2 Least 11-3240814 First M.I. Address City State Zip Code City State Zip Code SS# (optional) B. Owner(s) of Fictilitious Name If Individual(s): (Use an attachment If necessary): City State Zip Code City State Zip Code SS# (optional) B. Owner(s) of Fictilitious Name If Other than Individuals(s): (Use attachment If necessary): 1. A.R. C. Networks, Inc. 2 Entity Name 1770 Motor Parkway Address Islandia, NY 11788-5260 City State Zip Code Florida Registration Number F96000011423 FEI Number: 11-3240814 FEI Number: 11-3260814 Section 3 Signature of Owner Date Which was registered on and was assigned registration number Phone Number: Date Signature of Owner Date Which was registered on and was assigned registration number Mich was registered on and was assigned registration number Signature of Owner Date		
Lest 11-3240814	City State Zip C	Code
Lest 11-3240814	3. Florida County of principal place of business:	
Section 2	1000 County	001128300263
This space for office use only Sector 2 A Owner(s) of Fictitious Name If Individual(s): (Use an attachment if necessary): Last First M.I. Address Address Address City State Zip Code City State Zip Code B. Owner(s) of Fictitious Name If other than individuals(s): (Use attachment If necessary): 1. A.R. C. Networks, Inc. Entity Name 1770 Motor Parkway Address Islandia, NY 11788-5260 City State Zip Code Finida Registration Number F9600001423 Finida Registration Number F9600001423 Finida Registration Number F1000001423 Finida Registration Number F10000001423 Finida Registration Number F10000001423 Finida Registration Number F1000000000000000000000000000000000000	<u> Leon courty</u>	
A Owner(s) of Fictitious Name If Individual(s): (Use an attachment if necessary): Last	4. FEI Number: 11-3240814	/ ***58.08
Address Last First M.I.		This space for office use only
Last First M.I. Last First M.I. Last First M.I. Address Address Address	Section 2	
Last First M.I. Last First M.I.	A Owner(s) of Fictitious Name if Individual(s): (Use an a	attachment if necessary):
Address City State Zip Code City State Zip Code	1. First M1	
City State Zip Code SS#	Last First Will.	Last Hist Will.
City State Zip Code SS#	Address	Address
City State Zip Code SS#	•	
B. Owner(s) of Fictitious Name If other than individuals(s): (Use attachment if necessary): 1. A. R. C. Networks, Inc. Entity Name 1770 Motor Parkway Address Islandia, NY 11788-5260 City State Zip Code Florida Registration Number F96000001423 FEI Number: 11-32/081/4 — Applied for Not Applicable Sextn3 Signature of Owner Date B. Owner(s) of Fictitious Name If other than individuals(s): (Use attachment if necessary): 1. A. R. C. Networks, Inc. Entity Name City Name Address Address Address City State Zip Code Florida Registration Number F1000 Number F1000 Number: F1000	City State Zip Code	
B. Owner(s) of Fictitious Name If other than individuals(s): (Use attachment if necessary): 1. A. R. C. Networks, Inc. Entity Name 1770 Motor Parkway Address Islandia, NY 11788-5260 City State Zip Code Florida Registration Number F96000001423 FEI Number: 11-32/081/4 — Applied for Not Applicable Sextn3 Signature of Owner Date B. Owner(s) of Fictitious Name If other than individuals(s): (Use attachment if necessary): 1. A. R. C. Networks, Inc. Entity Name City Name Address Address Address City State Zip Code Florida Registration Number F1000 Number F1000 Number: F1000	SS# (optional)	. SS# (optional)
Entity Name 1770 Motor Parkway Address I\$1andia, NY 11788-5260 City State Zip Code Florida Registration Number F9600001423 Florida Registration Number F9600001423 Florida Registration Number F10 Not Applicable Section 3 Live) Line, undersigned, being, the, sole (all the), party(ies), cwning, interest in the, above, fictilious, name, certify, that the information, indicated on this form true and accurate. In accordance with Section 865.09, F.S. I (we) further certify that the fictilious name shown in Section 1 of this form has been advertised at least once in a newspaper as defined in chapter 50, Florida Statutes, in the county where the applicant's principal place of business is located. I (we) understand that the signature(s) below shall have he same legal effect as if made under oath. (At Least One Signature Required) Signature of Owner Date Phone Number: Section 4 Live) Later of Owner Date Which was registered on	B. Owner(s) of Fictitious Name If other than individuals(s	s): (Use attachment if necessary):
Entity Name 1770 Motor Parkway Address Islandia, NY 11788-5260 City State Zip Code Florida Registration Number F9600000.1423 FEI Number: 11-324.0814 Applied for Not Applicable Find Applied for Not Applicable Sextn3 Li(we), the undersigned, being the scle. (all, the), party(ies), covining interest in the above, fictilinus name shown in Section 1 of this form has been advertised at least once in a newspaper as defined in chapter 50, Fiforida Statutes, in the county where the applicant's principal place of business is located, 1 (we) understand that the signature(s) below shall have the same legal effect as if made under oath. (At Least One Signature Required) Signature of Owner Date	1 A R.C. Networks, Inc.	2.
Address Islandia, NY 11788-5260 City State Zip Code Florida Registration Number F96000001423 FEI Number: 11-3240814 Gapplied for Not Applicable FEI Number: 11-3240814 Gapplied for Not Applicable FEI Number: 11-3240816 FEI Number: 11-3240	Entity Name	
T\$1and1a, NY 11788-5260 City State Zip Code Florida Registration Number F96000001423 FEI Number: 11-3240814 Gardia Applied for Not Applicable Section 3 Live) Juhe, undersigned, being, the, sole (all, the), party(ies), cavning interest in, the above, fictilitious, name, certify, that the information indicated on this form true and accurate. In accordance with Section 865.09, F.S., I (we) further certify that the fictilious name shown in Section 1 of this form has been advertised at least once in a newspaper as defined in chapter 50, Florida Statutes, in the county where the applicant's principal place of business is located. I (we) understand that the signature(s) below shall have he same legal effect as if made under oath. (At Least One Signature Required) Signature of Owner Date	1770 Motor Parkway	
City State Zip Code City State Zip Code	1,122,131	Address
Florida Registration Number F96000001423 FEI Number: 11-324 0814 FEI Number: 11-324 0814 FEI Number: 11-324 0814 FEI Number: 11-324 0814 FEI Number: Applied for Not Applicable Plant Applied for Not Applicable Section 3 L(we), the undersigned, being the scle (all the), party(ies), cwning, interest in the above, fictilious name.certify, that the information indicated on this form true and accurate. In accordance with Section 865.09, F.S., I (we) further certify that the fictitious name shown in Section 1 of this form has been advertised at least once in a newspaper as defined in chapter 50, Fibrida Statutes, in the county where the applicant's principal place of business is located. I (we) understand that the signature(s) below shall have the same legal effect as if made under oath. (At Least One Signature Required) Signature of Owner Date Signature of Owner Date Section 4		
Section 3 Section 3 Section 4 Signature of Owner Date Signature of Owner Owner Signature of Owner		City State Zip Code
Section 3 Lives), the undersigned is being, the sole (all, the), party (ies), cwning interest in the above fictilious name certify, that the information indicated on this form true and accurate. In accordance with Section 865.09, F.S., I (we) further certify that the fictitious name shown in Section 1 of this form has been advertised at least once in a newspaper as defined in chapter 50, Pforida Statutes, in the county where the applicant's principal place of business is located. I (we) understand that the signature(s) below shall have the same legal effect as if made under oath. (At Least One Signature Required) Signature of Owner Date Phone Number: Section 4 FOR CANCELLATION COMPLETE SECTION 4 ONLY: FOR FICTITIOUS NAME OR OWNERSHIP CHANGE COMPLETE SECTIONS 1 THROUGH 4: I (we) the undersigned, hereby cancel the fictitious name which was registered on and was assigned registration number Signature of Owner Date	Florida Registration Number F9600001423	
Section 3 L(we) the undersigned, being the sele (all the), party(ies), cwning interest in the above, fictitious name _certify that the information indicated on this form true and accurate. In accordance with Section 865.09, F.S., I (we) further certify that the fictitious name shown in Section 1 of this form has been advertised at least once in a newspaper as defined in chapter 50. Fibrida Statutes, in the county where the applicant's principal place of business is located. I (we) understand that the signature(s) below shall have the same legal effect as if made under oath. (At Least One Signature Required) Signature of Owner	☐Applied for ☐Not Applicable	
Li(we), the undersigned, being, the sole. (all, the), party (ies). cwning, interest in the above fictitious name, certify that the information indicated on this form true and accurate. In accordance with Section 865.09, F.S., I (we) further certify that the fictitious name shown in Section 1 of this form has been advertised at least once in a newspaper as defined in chapter 50, Florida Statutes, in the county where the applicant's principal place of business is located. I (we) understand that the signature(s) below shall have the same legal effect as if made under oath. (At Least One Signature Required) Signature of Owner Date Date Signature of Owner Date		·
Li(we), the undersigned, being, the sole. (all, the), party (ies). cwning, interest in the above fictitious name, certify that the information indicated on this form true and accurate. In accordance with Section 865.09, F.S., I (we) further certify that the fictitious name shown in Section 1 of this form has been advertised at least once in a newspaper as defined in chapter 50, Florida Statutes, in the county where the applicant's principal place of business is located. I (we) understand that the signature(s) below shall have the same legal effect as if made under oath. (At Least One Signature Required) Signature of Owner Date Date Signature of Owner Date	Serfin3	
advertised at least once in a newspaper as defined in chapter 50, Fibrida Statutes, in the county where the applicant's principal place of business is located. I (we) understand that the signature(s) below shall have the same legal effect as if made under oath. (At Least One Signature Required) Signature of Owner Date	I (wa) the undersigned, being the sole (all tha) party(ies) covning in	terest in the above fictilious name certify that the information indicated on this form is
Section 4 The undersigned, hereby cancel the fictitious name which was registered onand was assigned registration number	advertised at least once in a newspaper as defined in chapter 50. I	Fiórida Statutes, in the county where the applicant's principal place of business is
Phone Number: Section 4 The FOR CANCELLATION COMPLETE SECTION 4 ONLY: FOR FICTITIOUS NAME OR OWNERSHIP CHANGE COMPLETE SECTIONS 1 THROUGH 4: I (we) the undersigned, hereby cancel the fictitious name	ocated. I (we) understand that the signature(s) below shall have	he same legal effect as if made under oath. (At Least One Signature Required)
Phone Number: Section 4 The FOR CANCELLATION COMPLETE SECTION 4 ONLY: FOR FICTITIOUS NAME OR OWNERSHIP CHANGE COMPLETE SECTIONS 1 THROUGH 4: I (we) the undersigned, hereby cancel the fictitious name	Sought meg EVP 195/00	
Section 4 The section 4 ONLY: FOR CANCELLATION COMPLETE SECTION 4 ONLY: FOR FICTITIOUS NAME OR OWNERSHIP CHANGE COMPLETE SECTIONS 1 THROUGH 4; I (we) the undersigned, hereby cancel the fictitious name	Signature of Owner Date	
FOR CANCELLATION COMPLETE SECTION 4 ONLY: FOR FICTITIOUS NAME OR OWNERSHIP CHANGE COMPLETE SECTIONS 1 THROUGH 4: (I (we) the undersigned, hereby cancel the fictitious name and was assigned registration number Signature of Owner Date Signature of Owner Date		
FOR FICTITIOUS NAME OR OWNERSHIP CHANGE COMPLETE SECTIONS 1 THROUGH 4: (we) the undersigned, hereby cancel the fictitious name and was assigned registration number Signature of Owner Date Signature of Owner Date		
, which was registered on and was assigned registration number Signature of Owner Date Signature of Owner Date		E SECTIONS 1 THROUGH 4:
, which was registered on and was assigned registration number Signature of Owner Date Signature of Owner Date	(we) the undersigned, hereby cancel the fictitious name	
Signature of Owner Date Signature of Owner Date		and was assigned registration number
	, which was registered off	and the assigned registration number
	Signature of Owner Date	Signature of Owner Date
Filing Fee: \$50		ertified Copy - \$30

WQ 5/9/9/